

# AFTERNOON TEA

## SAVOURIES

**Lobster Roll** Brioche, lobster tail, Sicilian lemon, dill mayonnaise.

**Cured Salt Beef Sandwich** Horseradish crème fraîche.

**Ploughman's Sandwich (v)** Cheddar, sticky pickle, sliced apple.

**Smoked Salmon Rillettes** Toasted rye.

OR

## VEGETARIAN SAVOURIES

**Egg Mayo Roll (v)** Brioche, egg & chive mayo.

**Mozzarella & Semi-Dried Tomato Sandwich (v)** Black olive tapenade, basil pesto.

**Ploughman's Sandwich (v)** Cheddar, sticky pickle, sliced apple.

**Cream Cheese & Cucumber (v)** Toasted rye.

## WARM SCONES

Fruit Scone (v); Plain Scone (v); Clotted Cream (v); Blackcurrant Jam (v); Strawberry Jam (v)



## MINI CAKES & PUDDINGS

Blackcurrant Victoria Sandwich (v); Black Forest Chocolate Pot (v);

Mini Carrot & Orange Cake (v); Lemon Meringue Tart (v)

### Served with your choice of tea:

Loose Leaf: English Breakfast; Earl Grey

Tea Bags: Peppermint; Green Tea; selection of fruit teas  
(please ask a member of our team for the full range).



### Classic Afternoon Tea

*With your choice of tea*


### Champagne Afternoon Tea

*With a glass of Moët & Chandon Impérial Brut Champagne*



Scan to view  
calorie information

Adults need around 2000kcal a day. An optional 10% service charge will be added to all tables,  
all of which is shared fairly amongst the team in this restaurant.



**Allergen Information:** Our easy-to-use allergen guide is available for you to use. We keep it online so that it's always as up to date as possible and you can filter out dishes containing any of the 14 major allergens. If you have a food allergy, dietary requirement, or a question about our ingredients, please speak to a member of our staff before you place your order. Our food and drinks are prepared in food areas where cross contamination may occur and our menu descriptions do not include all ingredients.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients, (ve) = made with vegan ingredients, however some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this. If you require more information, please ask your server. Fish dishes may contain small bones. \* = this dish contains alcohol. Desserts containing alcohol cannot be sold to under 18s.

BRASSERIE & BAR

· BROWNS ·

ESTABLISHED 1973